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2026 Tipping Fee Schedule — Partner Municipalities

Material Type

Tipping Fee
(per tonne)

Minimum Fee

Partner Municipality Tipping Fees (applies to material generated within the Town of Petawawa, City of Pembroke, Township of

Laurentian Valley and Township of North Algona Wilberforce). Effective, January 1, 2026.

Landfill Waste (bagged garbage, insulation, windows, toilets, vinyl siding, countertops, $115.00 $25.00
furniture, mattress, carpet, vinyl flooring, ceiling tiles, lath & plaster, agricultural plastic, etc.) ' <175 kgs
Unsorted Loads
Loads which contain recyclable, compostable, construction/demolition material, scrap metal, $280.00 $55.00
hazardous or electronic waste and/or tires mixed with garbage waste or loads of materials ' <175 kgs
that are improperly sorted.
Unsorted Loads — Container Recycling $500.00 $100
Landfill (garbage) loads which contain container recycling ' <175 kgs
Sorted Construction & Demolition Waste $115.00 $25.00
Sorted loads of unpainted drywall, shingles, wood and concrete. ' <175 kgs

. $25.00
Mixed Leaf & Yard Waste, Brush, Stumps $115.00 <175 kgs
Asbestos & Lead Paint Coated Material $225.00 $45.00
(Pre-Approval Required, $150/load Handling Fee plus Tipping Fee) ' <200 kgs
Contaminated Soils (including Hydrocarbon) (Pre-Approval Required) $115.00

. . . $25.00

Organic Material (Green Cart Material) $115.00 <175 kgs
Tires (Passenger and Light Truck Tires; Up to 10 tires/day/customer)
Scrap Metal
Electronic Waste No Charge

Leaves & Grass Clippings
RESIDENTIAL Paper & Container Recycling, Corrugated Cardboard

Emterra— COMMERCIAL Recycling Tipping Fees — Until March 31, 2026

Fees are set by Emterra Environmental, who lease and operate the Recycling Facility at OVWRC under Ontario’s Extended Producer Responsibility Program

Tipping Fee -
Material Type (p':?, tdqn ne) Minimum Fee
P ; $20.00
aper Recyclables (newspaper, office paper, etc.) $53.00 + HST <400 kgs + HST
. . , qo $20.00
Container Recyclables (glass bottles & jars, plastic bottles, cans, milk & juice cartons) $53.00 + HST <400 kgs + HST
Corrugated Cardboard No Charge




